
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Newberry Office

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Sharolynn Robinson, Sale Officer1

Tori Irving, Witness2

03:00 PM (local time)          12/02/2010

COMPARTMENT 125 SPRUCE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Duberville Logging

42-004-10-01

122.50%

MCLEOD ROAD APSEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Duberville Logging

42-005-10-01

145.97%

COMPARTMENT 125 ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Duberville Logging

42-006-10-01

214.66%

CHECK CRUISE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Duberville Logging

42-014-10-01

97.42%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Sharolynn Robinson
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 125 SPRUCESale Name:

Contract #: 42-004-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

* Duberville 

Logging

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 St. Mary's Paper 

Corporation

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $13.20 $18.20 $26.00 $23.00 $26.70 $19.00$26.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  468.00 $15.25 $37.25 $32.00 $32.11 $25.57 $25.00$38.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  140.00 $15.70 $20.70 $28.00 $26.00 $28.92 $19.00$32.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $12.45 $12.45 $12.45 $12.45 $12.45 $12.45$12.45

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $15.10 $15.10 $15.10 $15.10 $15.10 $15.10$15.10

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55 $7.55$7.55

Total $23,450.95 $22,975.35 $22,377.83 $20,181.01 $17,578.35

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$26,343.35 11,839.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 125 SPRUCESale Name:

Contract #: 42-004-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

 Clark Forests 

Products

BID

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $13.20 $20.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  468.00 $15.25 $22.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  140.00 $15.70 $25.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  15.00 $12.45 $12.45

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $15.10 $15.10

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $7.55 $7.55

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$17,137.35 11,839.95
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MCLEOD ROAD APSENSale Name:

Contract #: 42-005-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

* Duberville 

Logging

 Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

 Tuffy And Son 

LLC

Russ Nelson  WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,358.00 $16.30 $42.51 $40.05 $35.94 $38.01 $31.95$46.50

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  632.00 $17.35 $28.01 $25.00 $35.94 $28.11 $31.95$36.10

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.30 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00$495.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.10 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00$131.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45$16.45

Total $125,444.40 $117,741.40 $114,964.10 $114,896.60 $103,034.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$139,965.70 56,904.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

MCLEOD ROAD APSENSale Name:

Contract #: 42-005-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

 Clark Forests 

Products

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

 Kerr Forest 

Management

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Clarence E 

McNamara

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2,358.00 $16.30 $30.30 $26.00 $26.90 $22.00 $21.00$32.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  632.00 $17.35 $22.35 $27.00 $21.80 $25.00 $18.00$25.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.30 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00 $495.00$495.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.10 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00$131.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00 $80.00$80.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  42.00 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45$16.45

Total $93,076.10 $85,875.50 $84,711.30 $75,179.50 $68,397.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$98,759.50 56,904.10
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 125 ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 42-006-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

* Duberville 

Logging

 Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

Jack Gribbell  Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  563.00 $14.30 $40.51 $34.01 $31.28 $28.00 $26.00$51.65

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  270.00 $16.85 $30.01 $26.90 $31.28 $28.00 $27.00$58.88

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00$489.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00$129.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00$16.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40$11.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75$17.75

Total $33,392.23 $28,893.03 $28,538.64 $25,806.40 $24,410.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$47,458.95 15,082.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COMPARTMENT 125 ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 42-006-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

 Clark Forests 

Products

 St. Mary's Paper 

Corporation

 Tuffy And Son 

LLC

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  563.00 $14.30 $21.50 $22.04 $20.00 $18.30$25.11

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  270.00 $16.85 $23.50 $21.67 $18.75 $19.85$25.00

NON BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00 $489.00$489.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00 $129.00$129.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00 $16.00$16.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40 $11.40$11.40

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  40.00 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75 $17.75$17.75

Total $20,931.90 $20,741.82 $18,804.90 $18,144.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$23,369.33 15,082.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CHECK CRUISE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-014-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

* Duberville 

Logging

 Matelski Lumber 

Inc.

 Weyerhaeuser 

NR Co

 Timber Products 

Company

 Cutting Edge 

Forest Products

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  41.90 $427.00 $625.00 $600.00 $750.00 $500.00 $600.00$427.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.30 $113.00 $300.00 $150.00 $150.00 $250.00 $200.00$113.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  227.00 $14.70 $27.00 $20.00 $21.00 $35.00 $25.00$46.23

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  993.00 $15.85 $32.50 $36.63 $26.41 $29.99 $27.00$53.28

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00$222.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95$7.95

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  72.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  58.00 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40$16.40

Total $78,224.50 $75,594.09 $71,957.63 $70,945.57 $68,531.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$89,822.95 45,497.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CHECK CRUISE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-014-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

 WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

 Clark Forests 

Products

 Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

 Tuffy And Son 

LLC

 Zellar Excavating 

Inc

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  41.90 $427.00 $553.00 $500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $477.00$509.55

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.30 $113.00 $185.00 $250.00 $150.00 $125.00 $123.00$150.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  227.00 $14.70 $27.00 $30.00 $22.00 $25.00 $18.70$30.66

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  993.00 $15.85 $26.40 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $19.85$30.62

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00 $222.00$222.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95 $7.95$7.95

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  72.00 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30 $17.30$17.30

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  58.00 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40 $16.40$16.40

Total $66,010.90 $64,855.50 $58,214.50 $58,213.00 $52,745.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$68,256.13 45,497.65
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

CHECK CRUISE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-014-10-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 12/02/2010

 Clarence 

McNamara 

Logging

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  41.90 $427.00 $500.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  27.30 $113.00 $125.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  227.00 $14.70 $21.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  993.00 $15.85 $18.00

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  12.70 $222.00 $222.00

Beech Pulpwood Cords  54.00 $7.95 $7.95

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  72.00 $17.30 $17.30

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  58.00 $16.40 $16.40

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$52,449.00 45,497.65
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